Motions made and passed at the DSOC Holiday Party, December 14, 2023

Motions regarding Berkley as a new member of DSOC:

Motion #1:

DSOC will include the city of Berkley in its chartered communities in addition to our current communities and this inclusion of Berkley in our charter will be effective January 1, 2024.

Motion made by Laurie Lisi; Seconded by Sharon Baseman. Passed unanimously.

Motion #2:

Approve the DSOC bylaws as amended and sent out to members on Dec. 7th, 2024, to be effective beginning January 1, 2024.

Motion made by Laurie Lisi; Seconded by Sharon Baseman. Passed unanimously.

Motions regarding the bank accounts:

Motion #1:

The Chair and Treasurer may open and close accounts at Michigan First Credit Union and have permission going forward to use all accounts with Michigan First for Club business in the name of Democrats of South Oakland County or Oak Park Huntington Woods Democratic Club.

Motion made by Mary Ann Fontana; Seconded by Sharon Baseman. Passed unanimously.

Motion #2:

Mary Ann Fontana's name should be removed from all Club Michigan First Credit Union accounts forthwith.

Motion made by Nina Abrams; Seconded by Sharon Baseman. Passed unanimously.